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*Versus*

-Applicant

Ghaziabad,

*Resporrclents

1
l

l

]. , of India through
i. , $ecretary,
Department of Posts and
at New Delhi-

2- Post Master General,
Of f ice of tl're F'ost Master
i:tegion BareillY (.UP)'

TeIegraphs,

General BareiIlY,

;I.*

t

5 Services BareiIlY '
(.up ) .

of Post Office
(up).

(By Advocate $hri $-M" Arif)

a,*B"-A-E --E (0RAL )

Ev*Er-*9hanKcr. *Baiu-*[eubec- l J]":

Applicantimpugnspunisl.rmentorclerdate<l

22.LL.2oo2,shclt,rlCau$enoticeofenhancedpunishmentotle+::l

l-l^.2.2OO5 ancl also the orcler passed by the revisional

authority in revietrr on l^7_3-2OO5, imposing upon applicant a

penaltyofrecoveryofRs.So,ooo/*andreducticrninpayfrom

Rs.725Ol* to rninimum at Rs-5OOO/* ti11 retirement"

2- Whi1e rarorl<ing

Office at $ector 37, Noida'

f,rff ice at Ghaziabacl, aPPIicant

major PenaltY urrder Rule L4 of

the fo1loriring alIegations:

a$ '.Jub Post Master ln

which comes under the

h,as prr:cee<1ed

the CC$ (CCA)

against

Rufes,

Post

Hea*l

for a

t

-*wffiffiuJi*,

1-965 trrt

ira
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(2)

'.trrLi*slq*l

r,{hile working as $pM $ector*.i,/ '$"0-. $hri H-5-
AgrawaI, on various dates during period
O5-07*'2OOO to 28-1O-2OOO, nrderecl the treasul-crs
to remit cash as detailed in article 2 o't
annexlrre*I I to $ector*12 S-O- Noida in
connivance with $/$ri Maya Ram Bhatt, $pM and Sri
Jamurra Prasad p.A- Sector-l2 S-O- although
Sector*57 was not authorised to function as caslr
r:ffice of Sector*l2 S-0- Thus, it is alleged
that by dcling so the said Sri H's- Agrawal ha:il
violated the provisions of Rule*7 of Postal Man-
VoI-Vl part*III and there by also violated the
provisions of Rule*5 (I)(ii) & (iii) nf D-D-S-
Conduct Rules*1964, by failing to maintaitr
<Jevotion to his duty and acting in a manner
unbecoming of a Govt- servant"

A.r-Lr-s"Le:LL

rr.lhile rarorking as SI:M $ector*57 S-O-, shri ll-S-
Agrwal , dur ing the period f rom O5-O7-2(-1OO to
?8*I^O*2OOO, alloured the heavy cas,h remittances as
detailed in Anexune*rr char'3e without any r/'.rrittet'r
requisition/demand from SPM Sector-l-2, except on
25-1O-2OOO. In this waY, the said Sri H - {3 -

Agrwal violated the provisions of RuIe*7, read
with RuIe*16 of Postal man- Volume*VI Part*III"
He is also allegecl to have violated the provision
of Rule 5 (r) (ii) & (iii) of CCS Conduct Rules;,
1-964, by failing to maintain full devotion to
duty and action in a manner of unbecoming a Govt' '
servant -

BrEiql,e:llI-,

hlhite working as $PM Sector-37 $-0-, SFi H.S'
Agrural allowed the heavy remittances, fls detailed
in charge*5 of annexure*II, in Dne trip to Sri
Jamuna Prasad P-A- $ector*l2 S-0-, although a
postal Assistant can be entrusted cash remittance
upto Rs-5O,OOO/* onIy, without escort" In thits
wEy, the said $ri H-s- Agrwal has violated the
provisions of Rule*5 (i) (ii) & (iii) of CC$

Conduct Rules, L964, by not showing devotion to
his duty and action in a manner unbecoming ol ;r
Ciovt. servant - "

3- The Inquiry Officer (I0) lrr:1r.1 the clt'rrge

af ter a detailed itrquii'y- Otr rupt es€ntatigtr ag"rirrst:

report the discipl irrat'y author ity' ','idgr ot'dsr dated

imporc',J uporr applicanL .r perralty of recovery of

to L,e r-ecovei^ecl irt f ive equal instalmcnts-

I

t

proved

inquiry

22 -LL - 2002

Rs.50, OOO,/*-
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4- r,{herr applicant had made a representation for
l-i-eatrrent of regularisation of suspension period vide ot1

.j,ated LL.2-2oo3, 6s no appeal has been preferrecl against the
order of punishment a show cause notice of enhanced penart:r

was issued by the Post l,laster General, enhancing the penalty

f rcrm Rs - 5o, ooo/* to Rs - 5o ,ooo/* and also reductir:n to th<,r

minimum of pay at Rs-5,OOO/*. This has been respondecl to
and on confirmation of the punishment vide order date+J

1.7 - 3 - 2OO5 present OA has lreen f i led -

5 - The f i rst contention raised by the learnee:j

rounsel f or applicant is that urrder Rure 29 r:f the ccs (ccA)

Ru les, l^965 the power of revision on review in postal

Department is to be exercised under Rure 29 (1)(iii) by the

Hember (PersonnelJ of FostaI $ervice Record- As the sh*r+

cisuse norice of enhanced perralty has been issuecl bv the pHG

the punishment 1s without jurisdiction.

6- Respondents' courrsel Sl-r_ $_M. Arif
vehemently opposed this plea and conterrded t hat il-r€ case <tf

appricant is coverecl un<ler iir.rle')^g (.-r)(iv) where leeing

posted in the Department" Head of the Department i::i;

arlthorized tn act as a revisionail'reviewirrg authority -

7- On careful consideration of the river.l

*ontentions on this ground h,e are of t.he considered view

that the order does not lact< jurisdiction- Appli.cant wl-ro

kr;Es been wnr king irr the [rost of f ice, Head of the Depar tmen t,
i - e - , pl4G is competent to issue shor,,rr cause rrr:tice and

r::nirance penalty- Thi.s ground fails-

I
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the decision

Ghouse, ?OCI1

0ff ice Manua1

(4)

Learrred counsel further states by r elying

of the Apex Court in Govt. of A-P- v-

(tj) $CC 4l-6 that as per RuIe 14 of the

upon

Hohd -

Post

t

Vol - I I I under the sub headinE of Account:::i

penrittances are permissible to be exchanged between to $Os

in tl-re $ame Head office- This practice has beet't

consistently f ol lor,ue<J f or number of years and cannot be

disturbed arrd is a recognized practice.

'). On the other harr cl , r*$ponclents' counsel

vehemently opt,osed this and accordirrg to him RuIe / of the

Pir*nual clearly pr ovicles that a cash of f ice is a $U r"rhich in

addition to performance of cluties also $erves as a ciepot for

c;ash- A $0 may remit surplus caslr direct to its off ice ancj

also inclent it on direct f r:r f unds upto the mnnthly limi t:

t ixecl by the tluperirrtendent. As applicant has exceedecl tlte

l imit of remittance and the remittance is without any it"rden t

f rom S0 l^2, the same contrAvenes nules and ralhat has breen

stipulated as a c6ndiLiotr precedent for treating a long

practice admissible that it shr:uld nr:t of f encl any t ule' As

such a practice is i1 contraventign 6f Ru le 7 of Lhe Pos t:

rf,f f ice rianual Vol -6, Part*III the ple;r of applicant cannot

be countenanced-

io. Learned L.,Jur.ts€l for aplrlicant further states

that applicatrL has been discr iminated in the matter ql'l'

pr:nishmerrL as others In'volvect have been Iet of f rarith nrinor

pun ishment -

(

t
rI- In the matter of

discrimination under Articles L4 and l-6

lrut sine qua non to tlris grourtcl is that

pun ishmen t thnugh

is not I.)ermissihl<,'

nthers are equal 1v'



a

.q

(s)

placed- r\s applicartt r^,as instrumental b,eing $lrF1 and rnas

responsible f or remittance the others who are not simi Iarl:'i

circumstarrcecl a$ the role attributed to appl icant is

dif f eren t, being urrequal appl icant has not been meted ou t':

irrviclious cliscr i minati on "

r1J. I t is trite larl that in ,1 cliscipl inary

proceedirrg r.e-apprisal of evicience and sittirrg of thc'

l'ribunal as arr appellate authnrity is not permisrsible'

Learned coun$el of appiicant has miserabrly failed ta point

<:rut any cief ect in the inqu i ry F,roceedirlgs - [.lle cannot

re*apprise the evidence and substitute our own conclusiorl:::;

in place of urhat has lreerr arrivecl at bY Lhe clepar tmcntal

authorities "

t3. ln so f ar as misconciuct is concerrreci , HE f irr d

thai apart fr.om one transaction bhe remittance has been donc:

by applicant to.$0 $ector 12 rarithout any indent from the

concerned. I his violates tl're ru les - $tatenrents of Pldr::;

clearly shgw that nt) indent was callecl l'or' Accorciirrgly'

the procedu rtl adopted is irr contraventiotr of the pr ovisions

c,.f Post Uffice Hanual. Applicant if adopte<.j nere6s'ary

precaution arrcl had sought permission of the head of ti't<::

clepartment or $Sp$ the Government r,^l6uld not have suf t'ered a

loss to the turre of more than one crore rupee$" Atthough

alreacly t.aking a lerrient vierat the clisciplirrary alttlrority

keeping in view the apprr:aching retirement of applicant hat':i

irnposed .r very minor 1>unishment. Moreover, in t he rnatter r:f

punishment, seeirrg the gravity of charge and the role played

byapplicarrt,DurcDnsciencehasrioth'eenstrockeclt'r

interfere irr the matter of punishment'

t-

L
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L4 - T tre reasons arrivecl at to pun i*h alr'pt ican t iE'

onareasonedfindirrgcrflo,dealingwithallth<s

ccntentions of applicanE. Mere referelrce tO Rule L4 ibicl

has to tre reacl in consollance with RuIe 7 as t'uelI, certairr 11't

misconduct is made out- an<l established against aprplitant'

The or<lers passed by the discipli.nary authority is reasoned

<JealinOr,,rithLhecorltenti':rrof;rpplicantarrclDrlshotarcause

notice arrd on acc:ord of reasonable opportunity to app'licarrt:

t:ri"t6 has passecl a t^easr:tteci ,;:r-der tn enhance the penalty'

urhich does trot suf fer f rom any legat inf irmity'

15-

taken to assai I

i'{o ,:tlrei^ legal an<l val icl grouncls have been

tl-re i mpuSJne,.J ordere -

].6-Intheresult,fr:rtheforegoingreasons,

found beref t of nrerit and is accorclingty disrrissed'
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